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Dear Parents/Carers                                                                                                                      5th February 2025 
 
Below is list of Events and School Holidays for Term 2 and Term 3 2025: 
 

Tuesday 7th January – 

Tuesday 8th April 2025 

Healthy Kidz Coaching resumes for Term 2 for 12 weeks, total cost per 

pupil is £13, this should be paid to Nicola by Tuesday 4th February 

Tuesday 28th January – 

Thursday 20th February 

 

Primary 7 Post-Primary Admission applications are available online 
- (www.eani.org.uk/admissions) 

Wednesday 5th Feb – 2nd April 

Finton Burns GAA Spring Coaching Sessions begin for  

P.5, 6 & 7 pupils, pupils bring their PE Gear into school on Wed. 

Friday 7th February  

 

Credit Union Schools Quiz 2025 in Newtownhamilton at 10am 

Monday 10th February –  

Friday 14th February  

Mid-Term Holidays (Inclusive) 

School re-opens on Monday 17th February  

Tuesday 18th February – 
Tuesday 25th March 

P3 – P7 Lego After-School Club with Nicola 2.25pm – 3.35pm for 6 
weeks with 15 places available, £3.00 per session, a total coat of 
£18.00 to be paid when booking a place. 

Wednesday 19th Feb – 
Wednesday 26th March 

P3 – P7 Art & Crafts After-School Club with Sarah from 2.25pm – 
3.35pm for 6 weeks with 15 places available, £3.00 per session, a total 
coat of £18.00 to be paid when booking a place. 
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Thursday 20th February 

 

Specsavers will visit our school to provide a fun interactive talk to 
our pupils on how to keep their eyes healthy and reducing screen 
time. 

Thursday 27th February – 

Thursday 6th March 

The Travelling Book Fair will be visiting our school, pupils will be 
invited to purchase books. Children may use their World Book Day 
Vouchers. 

 

Thursday 27th February 

 

Armagh County Final Indoor Girl's Football in Armagh Harps Club  
10.00am-12.00 Noon 
 

 

Thursday 27th February 

 

Primary 4 & 5 Shared Education Trip to The Famous Tayto Castle 

 

Thursday 6th March  

 

Bring and Buy Book Sale- Information to follow from our School 
Council/Eco Committee  

 

Friday 7th March 

 

World Book Day-Pupils are invited to dress-up as a Book Character 

Wednesday 12th March  First Penance in St. Teresa’s Church, Tullyherron at 10am. 

All Primary 4 parents are invited back to school for some light 
refreshments. 

Friday 14th March Green Day – Pupils are invited to dress in Green and we also invite all 
children who attend Irish Dancing classes to demonstrate some of 
these traditional dances in school. School closes at the normal time. 

 

Monday 17th & Tuesday 18th 

March   

 

St. Patrick’s Day Celebrations and Staff Training - School is Closed 

School re-opens on Wednesday 19th March 

Thursday 20th March The Ceremony of Confirmation is taking place in St. Malachy’s Church, 
Ballymoyer at 5pm. The School will be close at 12.30pm on this Day. 



Thursday 27th March  Parents/Carers Internet Safety Workshop delivered by REIM Training 
Solutions via ZOOM from 7.30pm-link sent via Seesaw 

 

Tuesday 1st April to Tuesday 

27th May  

 

Swimming Lessons for Primary 4 to Primary 7 pupils in the Armagh 

Leisure Centre from 1.15pm to 1.45pm for 8 weeks.  

The school are paying for the cost of the swimming lessons which are 

£2.00 for each pupil per swimming lesson. A total cost of £560.00 

The transport costs to the Armagh Leisure Centre are £140.00 each 

week, this is a total cost of £1120.00 

We ask for a contribution of £3.50 per pupil each week towards the 

transport costs, a total amount of £28.00 to be paid to Nicola by 

Monday 31st March. 

 

Thursday 17th April – Friday 

25th April   

Easter Holidays begin on Holy Thursday 17th April @ 10.30 am – Friday 

25th April (Inclusive) School re-opens on Monday 28th April 

 

Tuesday 29th April to Tuesday 

17th June 

Healthy Kidz Coaching resumes for Term 3 – Further information will 

follow 

Monday 5th May Bank 

Holiday   School Closed  

 

Sunday 11th May 2025 The Sacrament of First Holy Communion in St. Teresa’s Church, 

Tullyherron at 10am 

Monday 26th May Bank 

Holiday  School Closed 



 

Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd 

June 

Reception and Primary 1 Induction Days 

 

Wednesday 11th June 

 
End of School Year Mass in St. Teresa’s Church, Tullyherron at 10am. 
All Primary 7 parents are invited back to school for some light 
refreshments. 

 

Thursday 12th June  

Trip is to Fort Evergreen, Warrenpoint 

Reception to Primary 3 School Trip to Fort Evergreen, Warrenpoint. 

The cost is £25.00 per pupil. Pupils will leave school at 9.15am and 

return at 2.30pm, they need to bring a snack and wear their P.E. Track 

Suit. 

Tuesday 17th June  Our Annual Sports Day - Tuesday the 17th June is our proposed 

date for our annual Sports Day, however, if there is a good spell of 

weather earlier in June, we may reschedule and inform parents via 

seesaw. Sports Day is a day for all the children to participate and 

have lots of fun. Due to the format of our Sports Day and the lack 

of space within our school playground, we cannot facilitate 

parents attending this event. Photographs will be posted on our 

school website. 

 

Friday 20th June  

Trip to The Jungle NI, Co.Derry 

Primary 4 to Primary 7 pupils end of year trip is to The Jungle NI, Co. 

Derry “The cost is £35.00 per pupil. Pupils will leave school at 8:30 am 

and return at approx. 5.00pm. All pupils need to take a snack and a 

pack lunch, wear their own clothes and take some money for 

shopping.  

 

Monday 30th June 2025 Summer Holidays – School finishes at 10.30am 

 


